Wisconsin law.
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APTER 164. 
ORAPIIIIIR'i 

• 	 t• 

, AN AO ribitiokt9 tiie intone Bohoels in the "ottf ef Oshkoah. 

Feaple cit the *late Wiscgosinrepresented in 
senate and 4asemblivdo.0144t.af  

Superhaen- '., • $kC'Tfiii : 1: ' The 'Superintendent Of 'Schools in said 
dent. 	, qi.tY 'shall be, et-offrciol PreSident of the Board of Eda- 
,. 	, 	"oatIon, and in eas 	

. 
es d a tie, shill be entitled' to a cast-

ing vote. 	, 	' • , 
compensation 	ft  2.. The eornpensatton Of the Superintendent shall 
of soportutoo- be the skittle' as is allowed ;by la* 'to the Town Superin- 
dent. 	tendents, and it shall he paid, together with the Salary 

.. 
 

of theClerk, of the Board oftancatioe, from the School 
Mind: Piviriclea, that the eom engation of the Superia- 
tendent, and Of the said Cleric, Ethan not exceed, for 
each, the sunt of one hundred dollars per annum. 

Mee and reg- ,  i 6. lle rules Or regulations - of said Board of Edu-
n:ottit44, cation . for the Organiaation, government, and ihstruction 
soportutoo. 

 
of the Schools of said 	 , city or for•their supervision and  

dent. 	. nianagenient, shall beli force unless the same shall be 
'approved by such Superintendent, and in the absence 
of any such rules and regtilations, he shall have all the 

, 	power conferred upon said Board by Subdivision nine, 
Section thirteen, of an act entitled, "an act in relation 

- , • AO the public Schools ill the eity Of Oshkosh," approved 
When rides March it; 1856." In ease the Superinten'dent shall not 
and regulaiotne apprpve any rule or regulation adopted by said Beard 

u
, 

1,:yotssifgoin.  i; hder the provJeions of said Seetion 'thirteen, he Shall 
dent. BigriifY his disapproval, in writing, and his reasons 

,theiefor,, and file the same with iti6 Clerk of said Beard, 
ad the same shall be so Pled within three days after a 

py theieof shall have ,lieeti .  presented to : him, or he • 
shall be deemed to have 'approved the same'. 

School and text § 4. The Bciard Of Adudation shall have power to, 
books. 	direct as. to the,school' or text books . to be used in the' 

-- • - ' jpnblic schools pf said city, subject .  however to the con- .. 	. 
cnirende and approval of the Superintendent. 	' 

Limit of naone7 ‘ ,§ 5. The 'Comtnon .0ouncii Of said city shall not 
which illiribe  -have "tower to levy .ii any one yeat, :tci defray the cur-mind. rent expenses of the public schools, exceeding the suni • 

of three thousand five hundred dollars, nor shall they 
have power to lay, in any' One year, a greater' sum 
than five thousand dollars,' for the ptirahase of school 
house sites and the building of school hoses, nor shall • t 



PRIVATE] AND Wells 'LAWS. 	 ZIPL 

any moneys; raiseellor snob purpose be nnpropninted:to -  %Pre 
any other 	1 • 	'.; 1 	'• 	 if 	 

§ 6. Ko contisote.fbr the employment Of teaehers :contract.: 
shall extend beyond-the seeond Monday of April next 
suooeeding the date of such centred.. 

§ 7. This act shall take effect; from and alder Its 
passage. 	, • 

- Approved Mareh.224 1808.,  
• :; 

• . 
[Pithfie4rd 41pritg, int] 

'CHAPTER 166. 

AN ACT to amend chaPier 10; of the Prite trucl,Looal tialre of1147, 
emitted "An set w laeorporat& the Wags :131sbk Iltathr 

The People of the State of Tri8con4n, represented in 
Senate and assembly, do enact fOtlpios 

SECTION L Subdivisions thirteen (t8), fifteen (15), &speak 
and seventeen (17), ef section thirteen (}3), of chapter 
three hundred ilia fdriy-fivie (346), a the Rrinato and 
Local -Laws. of !1.857,,' entittad "Au sot to: incorporate j 

the village of Bliok Forthim are hereby repealed. 
§ 8, Thie us:Italian take effect and be in force _from 

and alter ite passage. ' 1  
Approved,  Moran2, 1S6(3. 

, 

[Pulgisheal Sprit II, 1850 ' 

AN ACT to amend 1,6oh4ter 143, PE the Private 414 Eoeal, ta .we of the , 
year /8'59, entitled "An act to 111091.0dr:its the vitiate of:Oehrato.* • 

The Peopk , f the ,State of lf400nsin,reprei .en.  tad fn 
• &WaleRai ,t4a8rY1' 4 e wt 448  rviipqm , • : 

SECtION 1. l'hgt. Chapter 198, 'of thtt Priirate and imenia■latef. . 
Local' tatits of' ,1859, entitled:" Aln act to indorporateLmn relaLitt° 
the village of OcOnto," be and is hereby aroendetl 

: BY Striking out the word "oast,' in the third 
line of scotion, twc, and inserting in lien thereof the 
viord'ultest;".  -Mao by striking out the *ford '" west," - 
in the fotith hire in the same section; ilia insert in lien 
theteo4 the Werd " east ;" 'also by Striking Ott tile*Verci 


